508718443 08/21/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI445125

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
		Corrective Assignment to correct the the Assignor Name and Supporting Document previously recorded on Reel 57291 Frame 536. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name			Execution Date	
Dmitri Lvov			08/19/2024	
Maor Shliefer	01/20/2021			
Uri Tuval	01/19/2021			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Company Name:	DSP GF	ROUP LTD.		
Street Address:	3 Arik Ei	instein Street		
City:	Herzliya			
State/Country:	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	4659071			
Property TypeApplication Number:171				
	1	Number		
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA 4 De sent to	17140279 1086082809 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA 2 pe sent to provided;	7140279 086082809 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to provided;	086082809 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 6692720770		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided;	17140279 1086082809 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 6692720770 uspto@paradiceli.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to provided; C	086082809 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 6692720770		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provided; C U F	17140279 1086082809 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 16692720770 Ispto@paradiceli.com Mr. Travis J. Hill		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided; 6 U F 1	17140279 1086082809 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 6692720770 Ispto@paradiceli.com Mr. Travis J. Hill PARADICE AND LI LLP (SYNAPTICS)		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA Pe sent to provided; 6 1 5 1 5	17140279 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6692720770 uspto@paradiceli.com Mr. Travis J. Hill PARADICE AND LI LLP (SYNAPTICS) 1630 S DELAWARE ST., SUITE 5086		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA pe sent to provided; C UMBER:	17140279 1086082809 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6692720770 Ispto@paradiceli.com Mr. Travis J. Hill PARADICE AND LI LLP (SYNAPTICS) 1630 S DELAWARE ST., SUITE 5086 SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94402		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA pe sent to provided; C UMBER:	17140279 1086082809 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 10692720770 Ispto@paradiceli.com Mr. Travis J. Hill PARADICE AND LI LLP (SYNAPTICS) 1630 S DELAWARE ST., SUITE 5086 SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94402 SYNP210178		

source=SYNP210178 Corrected Assignment as filed 21 August 2024#page1.tiff

source=SYNP210178 Corrected Assignment as filed 21 August 2024#page2.tiff
source=SYNP210178 Corrected Assignment as filed 21 August 2024#page3.tiff
source=SYNP210178 Corrected Assignment as filed 21 August 2024#page4.tiff
source=SYNP210178 Corrected Assignment as filed 21 August 2024#page5.tiff

506837409 08/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6884230

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Execution Date			
DIMITRI LVOV			01/07/2021		
MAOR SHLIEFER	01/20/2021				
URI TUVAL	01/19/2021				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	DSP GF	OUP LTD.			
Street Address:	3 ARIK	EINSTEIN STREET			
City:	HERZLI	HERZLIYA			
State/Country:	ISRAEL				
Postal Code:	4659071				
	J				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		7		
Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	17140279				
CORRESPONDENCE D					
Fax Number:	,	703)683-4707			
		the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone: 7038385568					
Email:	ErinGeraghty@geraghtyipservices.com				
Correspondent Name: RECHES PATENT					
Address Line 1:211 NORTH UNION STREET, SUITE 100		100			
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		9456-US	9456-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERIN D. GERAGHTY					
SIGNATURE:		/Erin D. Geraghty/			
DATE SIGNED: 08/25/2021					
Total Attachments: 2					
source=assignment#page					
source=assignment#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/ we Dmitri Lvov Maor Shliefer Uri Tuval

have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto DSP Group Ltd. a corporation having its principal place of business at 3 Arik Einstein St. Herzliya, 4659071 Israel ; and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in Patent /Patent application serial number 17/140,279 and is entitled Post-training Control

of the Bias of Neural Networks

Together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof or any foreign patent application which claims priority from the application;

We hereby waive any claim to obtain any additional benefits (including royalties) in relation to each and every of the following patents and patent applications or to the subject matter disclosed in each and every of the following patents and patent applications or in any patent or patent application that claims priority from each and every of the following patents and patent applications, or any other patent application related to the subject matter of each and every of the following patents and patent applications.

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Dmitri Lvov	

1

	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
0		·
C	DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
	August 19, 2024	

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Maor Shliefer	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR: Uri Tuval	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1/ we Dimitri Lvov Maor Shliefer Uri Tuval

have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto DSP Group Ltd. a corporation having its principal place of business at 3 Arik Einstein St. Herzliya, 4659071

Israel

; and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in Patent /Patent application serial number 17/140,279 and is entitled Post-training Control of the Bias of Neural Networks

Together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof or any foreign patent application which claims priority from the application;

We hereby waive any claim to obtain any additional benefits (including royalties) in relation to each and every of the following patents and patent applications or to the subject matter disclosed in each and every of the following patents and patent applications or in any patent or patent application that claims priority from each and every of the following patents and patent applications, or any other patent application related to the subject matter of each and every of the following patents and patent applications.

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Dimitri Lvov	

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
ADDRESS OF WITNESS:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Maor Shliefer	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
January 20, 2021	

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Uri Tuval	
SIGNATURE OPTIVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
·/	

2